Development, LLC for the sale of certain real property located at located in the vicinity of Noble 

Road and Woodview Road identified as Permanent Parcel Nos. 681-38-080, 681-38-012, 681-38-

010, 681-38-009 and 681-38-008 (the “Property”).  The purchase price for the Property, shall be 

the sum of Two Hundred Eighteen Thousand, Three Hundred Dollars ($218,300.00) plus 

reasonable closing costs, or such other amount as may be negotiated by the parties in the context 

of a development agreement and approved by further Ordinance of this Council.   The purchase 

agreement shall provide that a condition precedent to closing shall be the execution by the City